of St. Mary the Virgin, Nashville, Tenn.; and two of $150 each 
to Hoffman Hall, Nashville, Tenn. Besides these scholarships, 
$600 is sent yearly to St. Paul’s School, Lawrenceville, Va.; and 
the same amount to St. Augustine’s School, Raleigh, N. C. Four 
hundred and eight dollars ($408) have been raised to complete 
the Children’s Ward in St. Agnes’s Hospital, Raleigh, N. C., 
and the sum of $300 was given toward the Apportionment.

The League desires especially to express its thanks to the 
clergy of the Diocese who have responded so cordially when in­